cui.com
date 06/15/2021
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  SDI200G-U │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1
efficiency
level
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
SDI200G-12-U 12 16 192 120 VI
SDI200G-18-U 18 11.1 200 180 VI
SDI200G-19-U 19 10.5 200 190 VI
SDI200G-19.5-U 19.5 10.2 200 190 VI
SDI200G-20-U 20 10 200 200 VI
SDI200G-24-U 24 8.3 200 240 VI
SDI200G-48-U 48 4.2 200 480 VI
SDI200G-56-U 56 3.6 200 560 VI
Notes:	 1.	At	full	load,	nominal	input,	20	MHz	bandwidth	oscilloscope,	each	output	terminated	with	0.1	μF	multilayer	ceramic	and	47	μF	low	ESR	electrolytic	capacitors.
FEATURES
•	GaN	technology
• compact size